




From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:38:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 9:01 AM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 at 9:01 AM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Donna koch 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached: 
Home phone: 
Comments: I would like to know if this is true or not? We were told that there's gonna be
an increase in our utilities up to 13%. This is ridiculous, these hikes are killing us. I hope
someone will respond in regards to this and I hope this information is incorrect. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:37:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 7:08 AM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on Tuesday,
June 17, 2025 at 7:08 AM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Janit 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: The raise they are requesting is way to much at this time. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:37:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 11:09 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on
Monday, June 16, 2025 at 11:08 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Meghan 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: Please do not allow KU to raise rates. We are already paying crazy amounts
as it is. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:37:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 8:28 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by

 on Monday, June 16, 2025 at 8:28 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Becky McDonald 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: Ky 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: No to price increase. Things are high enough with people working more than
one job just to survive. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:37:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 7:51 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on
Monday, June 16, 2025 at 7:51 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Joe Ellis 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: This rate increase is going to be a burden on seniors who live on a fixed
income and people and families that have a low income. It's just to much at one time. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:36:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 7:11 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on Monday,
June 16, 2025 at 7:11 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Alan Pearcy 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: Stop this! Do Not let this pass! So many cost of living expenses have
increased and not my income. I am on a fixed income due to a recent disability and it has
lowered my income significantly. KU already forced us to replace our electric meter last
year and we saw an immediate increase in our electric bill. Lower income and increase
in everything needed to survive. I can’t handle 13% overall increase to the most
expensive utility bill we already pay. Our house is all electric, no natural gas lines for
utilities as an option. How are we supposed to manage? Not like there is competition or
options to switch to other providers. Maybe they should be asked to do better with
managing their expenses? Also, I wonder how much the new meter project cost to



complete? Seems they may be passing this along as one of their increased costs but
they only did it to increase their revenue. They’ve already increased our costs with the
new meter trick and now they are doing it again in less than a year! 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:36:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 6:49 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on Monday,
June 16, 2025 at 6:49 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Sherry 
Address:  
City: Shelbyville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40065 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: Please stop this. So many cost of living expenses have increased and not my
income. KU already forced us to replace our electric meter when nothing wrong with the
other “just a newer electronic version”. This immediately caused a noticeable increase
in our electric bill. If 13% overall increase is added on to our existing bill then I’m not
sure we are going to be able to pay our bill. Everything is going up all at once. How are we
supposed to manage? Not like there is competition and we have options for other
electric providers. Our electric has already increased in the last year with the new meter
they installed! My understanding is they forced these meters on all their customers.
Seems they are already getting more revenue by forcing the new meters. Greed and



monopoly! 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:35:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 6:19 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on
Monday, June 16, 2025 at 6:19 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Kelly Dean 
Address:  
City: Simpsonville 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40067 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone:  
Comments: The 11.5% rate increase needs to be denied. 
--------------------------------------------------------



From: PSC Public Comment
To:
Subject: RE: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company
Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 1:35:00 PM

Case No. 2025-00113
 
Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above‐referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are
available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).
 
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
 
 
 
From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 3:19 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2025-00113 - Kentucky Utilities Company

 
Public Comments for Case 2025-00113 submitted by  on
Monday, June 16, 2025 at 3:18 PM 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Name: Jeremy s Hawkins 
Address:  
City: Bethlehem 
State: KY 
Zip Code: 40007 
Phone number where you can be reached:  
Home phone: 
Comments: To the Kentucky Public Service Commission, I am writing to strongly object
to Kentucky Utilities Company’s outrageous request for an 11.5% increase in revenue,
which means a 13% hike for residential customers. This is absolutely ridiculous —
especially when the average Kentucky family is lucky to get a 2–3% raise each year, if
that. It’s even worse here in Kentucky, where we don’t have any choice about where we
get our electricity. KU already has us in a stranglehold — you can’t even reach a real
person on the phone without ridiculous wait times, and customers have no other option
but to keep paying whatever they demand. Giving more money to a company that
already has that kind of grip on us is crazy and unfair. Please remember: you are the one



line of defense the people of Kentucky have in this situation. We need you to stand up for
us and reject this unreasonable increase. KU should tighten its own belt, not squeeze
more money out of hard-working families who have no say in the matter. Thank you for
taking this seriously. Jeremy Hawkins 
--------------------------------------------------------





owners should also benefit from the increase.
 
If this is not the correct contact for net metering increases, please provide me the
correct contact information.
 
Thank you for your consideration and cooperation,
 
Daniel







poor management of our nation.
 
 
I truly feel this email will fall up on deaf ears.
 
And no amount of speech, proof or anything else for that matter will allow you to vote 
now and deny this case.
 
But if nothing else, eventually people will be adjusted from their jobs if they don’t 
eventually do the right thing.
 
 
Sincerely, one of the many voiceless victims of the ever increasing utilities scam and 
political bureaucracy.
 
 
Ron Martin
 





Hello,
 
I am writing in opposition to the rate adjustments proposed by Kentucky Utilities.
 
Residential service rates are scheduled to increase by over 13% effective July 1. The
scheduled residential increases are higher than increases to any other Electric Rate
Class. I believe residential consumers are being asked to underwrite the cost of
commercial enterprises, and I don't think that's fair!  Although I haven't digested the
complete application, the reasons for the increases seem to be based on the needs of
commercial users. 
 
Please do not allow the residential rates to increase beyond the increases asked of
commercial customers. Residential consumers can't take tax deductions for their
power use, but commercial enterprises deduct their energy costs which makes the
analysis even more weighted to the benefit of commercial enterprises.
 
Sincerely,
 
William J Wilson, III
KU Customer
Somerset, KY
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